6124571247

		AOVED SPEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAICHI	A A	• • I	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner o	▼ ▼ • Detects and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
	ratenta and trademarks. M	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
 Name of conveying party(ies): MMCT Holdings, tLC 			0. 	
MINICT Holdings, CEO			i i	
		Internal Addréss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) :	attached?Yes 🗾 No			
3, Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 287 East Sixth Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
		City: St. Paul	State:_ ^{MN} _Zip:_ ⁵⁵¹⁰¹	
05/12/2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	ste of the application is: 5,494,158	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	vhom correspondence ; mailed:	·	olications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Roger W. Jensen		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>40.00</u>	
1		Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Roger W. Jensen & Associat	es. Ltd.	Authorized to		
		8. Deposit account no	umber:	
Street Address: 8127 Pennsylv	zania Circle			
Street Address:		10-0475		
City: Minneapolis State: MN	Zip: 55438			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	. ————————————————————————————————————		•	
Name of Person Signii		<u>്യ് ്യൂട്ട് -</u> Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MMCT Holdings, LLC (hereafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota Company located at 287 East Sixth Street, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101, is the owner of certain new and useful inventions and improvements described in the following U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No.5,494,158 Issue Date-February 27, 1996
Title-SYRINGE SALES AND DISPOSAL BOX

AND WHEREAS, Ulti Med, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a <u>Minnesota</u> corporation located at 287 East Sixth Street, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid U.S. Letters Patent and/or applications therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patents on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and further including the right to sue for past infringements and to recover damages for such infringements; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. en de la companya de la co

the part to the control of the contr

Hayring Edition of the State of the

PATENT ¹
REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0119

i de la martina de la mart

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor and its successors and representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be

AND, furthermore Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

PACLIENT FILESIO-GIENMANCED ENERGY, INC. #21/12/1-001-01-US OIL RECOVERY SYS & METH/ASSIGNMENT PATENTS.DOC

	MMCT Holdings, LLC
<u>5-12-04</u> Date	By: THOMAS E. ERICKSON, UP/SECRETARY (Type or Print Name and Title)
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	S.
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)	
On this 12 day of Motor within and for said county, personally appear to be the identical person who executed the he/she executed the same as his/her free a	fred <u>TNIMAS E. EVICKSIV</u> , to me known foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that